10,  ERAVIPURAM,KOLLAM,KERALA-691011  2)  Mrs.  SUVARNA  LETHA,  574  REKHA  MANDIRAM  10,
ERAVIPURAM,KOLLAM,KERALA-691011  and  3)  Mr.  PUSHPANGATHAN  NANU,  574  REKHA  MANDIRAM
10,ERAVIPURAM,KOLLAM,KERALA-691011. 

The reserve  price  will  be  Rs.61,00,000/-(Rupees  Sixty One Lakhs only) and the earnest
money deposit will be Rs.6,10,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs and Ten Thosuand Only)

Description of the Secured asset: All that piece and parcel of land having an extent of 06.06
Ares  in  made  up of  02.26  Ares  in  Re.S.No.554/15 and 03.80  Ares  in  Re.S.No.554/2-2  in

[...]

Whereas under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002, a notice dated  10-12-2018, for the recovery of a sum of  Rs. 1,14,09,104.18/- (Rupees One Crore
Fourteen  Lacs Nine  Thousand  One Hundred  Four  and  Eighteen   Paise  Only) from  1) MANGALAM  GOLD
COVERING, 2) Mrs.  SUVARNA LETHA and 3) Mr. PUSHPANGATHAN NANU  (Hereinafter referred to  as 'the
borrower') was issued to the borrowers and co borrowers respectively. 

And whereas the secured asset mentioned in the Schedule was taken possession on 23-November-2019.

[...]

The  particulars  specified  in  the  Schedule  herein  below  have  been  stated  to  the  best  of  the  information  of  the
undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.

The reserve price, below which the property shall not be sold, is Rs.61,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty One Lakhs only) 

All the tenders submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by a sum of Rs.6,10,000/- (Rupees Six
Lakhs and Ten Thosuand Only) as EMD by way of a Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank and favouring  HDFC
BANK Ltd, payable at Kollam.